

**City of West Allis  
2017 Project No. 19  
Bid Opening - 7/27/17**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION & SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION**

West Burnham Avenue from East of South 68th Street to East of Alley  
South 67th Place - Sidewalk @ West Rogers Street

			D.C. Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		Forward Contractors PO Box 396 Grafton, WI 53024		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		UPI 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	347 Cu. Yds.	\$28.00	\$9,716.00	\$30.00	10,410.00	\$27.24	9,452.28	\$30.00	10,410.00	\$25.00	8,675.00
2	Borrow Excavation	19 Cu. Yds.	\$28.00	\$532.00	\$30.00	570.00	\$18.97	360.43	\$30.00	570.00	\$25.00	475.00
3	Tree Clearing	120 In. Dia.	\$20.85	\$2,502.00	\$31.00	3,720.00	\$25.00	3,000.00	\$30.00	3,600.00	\$25.00	3,000.00
4	Tree Grubbing	120 In. Dia.	\$20.85	\$2,502.00	\$31.00	3,720.00	\$5.00	600.00	\$30.00	3,600.00	\$25.00	3,000.00
5	Sodding	350 Sq. Yds.	\$30.30	\$10,605.00	\$13.00	4,550.00	\$16.38	5,733.00	\$20.00	7,000.00	\$50.00	17,500.00
6	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	60 Lin. Ft.	\$7.95	\$477.00	\$1.00	60.00	\$8.92	535.20	\$10.00	600.00	\$2.50	150.00
7	Asphaltic Surface Removal	110 Sq. Yds.	\$6.70	\$737.00	\$1.00	110.00	\$8.70	957.00	\$10.00	1,100.00	\$12.00	1,320.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	2,040 Sq. Ft.	\$4.95	\$10,098.00	\$5.00	10,200.00	\$5.91	12,056.40	\$6.50	13,260.00	\$4.45	9,078.00
9	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	370 Lin. Ft.	\$17.55	\$6,493.50	\$30.00	11,100.00	\$31.16	11,529.20	\$25.00	9,250.00	\$20.00	7,400.00
10	7" Concrete Pavement	540 Sq. Yds.	\$35.50	\$19,170.00	\$46.00	24,840.00	\$44.39	23,970.60	\$45.00	24,300.00	\$52.00	28,080.00
11	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4" (Typ.)	220 Tons	\$17.00	\$3,740.00	\$17.00	3,740.00	\$16.74	3,682.80	\$30.00	6,600.00	\$25.00	5,500.00
12	Inlet Protection Barriers	3 Units	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	150.00	\$60.50	181.50	\$100.00	300.00	\$150.00	450.00
13	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$3,686.00	3,686.00	\$7,454.44	7,454.44	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
14	Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	5 Vert. Ft.	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,150.00	5,750.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$500.00	2,500.00	\$1,200.00	6,000.00
15	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	1 Unit	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$550.00	550.00
16	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frame	1 Unit	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$600.00	600.00
17	Pavement Ties	20 Each	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$10.00	200.00	\$12.10	242.00	\$10.00	200.00	\$10.00	200.00
18	Joint Sealing	540 Sq. Yds.	\$1.85	\$999.00	\$3.00	1,620.00	\$1.81	977.40	\$5.00	2,700.00	\$2.25	1,215.00
<b>Total</b>				75,171.50		84,140.00		83,013.81		94,444.44		94,693.00